Operating Instructions
Bedienungsanleitung
Manuel d‘utilisation
PTB 01 ATEX 2175
Solenoid coil Type AC21
Magnetspule Typ AC21
Bobine magnetique AC21
Device with II 2G EX i approval

27 15.5 34 42 Without
specifications
6.2.3	 Type code
Example: AC21-B4-F-16IA-29 * JC29+JW19+PD88
Feature Description Value Designation
Type Bürkert type
designation
AC21
SAS Interface
armature/coil
B4 Rocker coil 16 mm, screwed
SG Coil size F 16 x 27 mm
SW_1 Coil winding
16IA 320 Ω
14CA 475 Ω
20CA 125 Ω
ELEA Electrical
connection
20 Rectangular plug-in con-
nector 5.08 mm, 2-pin
21 FEP wires 0.2 mm2
(AWG 24), red and black
23 Cable plug form C, top
26 FEP wires 0.2 mm2
(AWG 24), white
29 FEP wires 0.2 mm2
(AWG 24), blue and red
english
10
Technical data
PTB 01 ATEX 2175
Feature Description Value Designation
VAR1 Special feature **** Example: Assembly of the
wires with
customer-specific plug
VAR2 Encryption of
line length
JW** Various lengths
VAR3 Encryption of
the approval
PD88 Ex ia IIC T5, T6 Gb
6.2.4	 Use in temperature class T5, T6
Ignition protection type Ex ia, Gas group II C
Ambient temperature
range [°C]
Installation Max. permitted
power con-
sumption Pi [W]T5 T6
-40 to +75 -40 to +60 Block installation 0.4
-40 to +70 -40 to +55 Block installation 0.5
-40 to +65 -40 to +50 Block installation 0.7
-40 to +60 -40 to +45 Block installation 0.9
-40 to +55 -40 to +40 Block installation 1.1
-40 to +75 -40 to +60 Single installation 0.7
-40 to +70 -40 to +55 Single installation 0.9
-40 to +65 -40 to +50 Single installation 1.1
The maximum permitted power depends on the max.
ambient temperature, the temperature class and the
installation.
english
11
Technical data
PTB 01 ATEX 2175
6.2.5	 Safety data
Group: II C
Ignition protection type: Ex ia